
In addition to above, a sum of Rs. 235/- (subject to the pricing policy of the Insurance Company prevalent at the time) shall be payable. A non-refundable registration fees of 
Rs. 2,500/- will be charged at the time of Admission and Rs. 2,500/- as Examination fees per semester will be charged in each semester. The Security Deposit shall be refunded 
by way of wire transfer or Account Payee Cheque. The Security Deposit may be deducted, if any student is found guilty in damaging institutional properties.

NOTE :   1.  Withdrawal of Admission: In case of withdrawal of admission within 15 days from the commencement of classes, the Professional Education Fee and  
                    Security Deposit shall be refunded after deduction of Rs.1,000/- as processing fee. After the said fifteen days, only Security Deposit shall be refunded.
                2. A sum of Rs. 1,000/- as Convocation Fees & Rs. 1,000/- as Life Membership for Alumni Association shall be charged in the final semester along with the   
   Professional Education Fee.
                3. Rs. 1,000/- included as Development Fee in each Semester.
                4. Deposit of Fee: The fee may be deposited in any of the following modes:- (i). Through challans downloadable from the Univeristy website 
   (www.shuats.edu.in), at any of the Axis Bank / Punjab National Bank branches in India. (ii) Through SBI Net Banking (SBI Collect) by way of Debit / Credit    
                   Cards, etc. (iii). By Demand Draft only at the University Fee Counter, drawn in favour of ‘SHUATS, Allahabad’. The Demand Draft amount  should be  
  precisely the same as fee payable. 
 5. Cash shall not be accepted for deposit of fee at the University Fee Counter from second semester onwards.

Semester-wise fee structure

Professional Fee for Undergraduate Programmes (Excluding Hostel, Mess, Security etc.)

Fee for the following programmes shall be payable at the time of registration at the beginning of each semester i.e, by 15th July for Autumn 
Semester and 15hth January for Spring Semester failing which the student will be dropped in that semester 9
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For Foreign / NRI / NRI Sponsored students the fee for all UG programs will be US $ 5,000 per year
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To promote Education, 
University offers 25% 
Scholarship for Bachelor 
of Education (B.Ed.). 
Fee for B.Ed. is 36,000/- 
per semester & 
44,000/- in Second 
Semester (including 
excursion fees)

*including 
Excursion Fee
of Rs. 8,000/-

*including Video 
Production Fee / 
Digital Film 
Production Fee of 
Rs. 8,000/-

* including  
Excursion Fee / 
Forestry Stay Fee of 
Rs. 7,000/- 

* including  
Excursion Fee of 
Rs. 5,000/- 

*including Film 
Production Fee of 
Rs. 15,000/-

S.  Academic   1st  2nd  3rd  4th  5th  6th  7th  8th  One Time Security

No. Programmes  Semester Semester Semester Semester Semester Semester Semester Semester Deposit at the              
           time of Admission

1. B.Sc. (Hons) Agriculture 41,000 46,000* 41,000 41,000 41,000 41,000 41,000 41,000 10,000
2. B.Sc (Hons) Horticulture 41,000 46,000* 41,000 41,000 41,000 41,000 41,000 41,000 10,000
3.  B.Sc. (Hons) Forestry 44,000 44,000 44,000 44,000 44,000 44,000 44,000 51,000* 10,000
4. B.Sc. (Hons) Community Sc. 16,000 21,000* 16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000 2,000
5. B.Sc. (Hons) Food Nu.. and Diet.16,000 21,000* 16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000 2,000
6. B.Sc (Hons) Food Tech 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 10,000
7. B.Sc (Hons) Dairying 36,000 36,000 36,000 36,000 36,000 36,000 36,000 36,000 10,000
8. B.Sc. Computer Science 31,000 31,000 31,000 31,000 31,000 31,000 - - 10,000

9. B.Sc. PCM/PCFS/PMCS/ 16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000 - -   5,000
 ZBC/LSCFS

10. B.Sc (Hons.)Biotechnology 39,000 39,000 39,000 39,000 39,000 39,000 39,000 39,000 10,000
11. B.Sc. (Hons.) Microbio. 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 ,000 3 ,000 3 ,000 3 ,000 3 ,000 3 ,000 3 ,000 3 000 10,000
12. B.Tech Biotechnology 77,000 77,000 77,000 77,000 77,000 77,000 77,000 77,000 10,000
13. B.Tech Bioinformatics 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 10,000
14. B.Tech Biochemical Engg 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 10,000
15. B.Tech. Agri. Engg. 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 10,000
16. B.Tech Food Tech. 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 10,000
17. B.Tech Civil Engg. 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 10,000
18. B.Tech Mech. Engg. 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 10,000
19. B.Tech Electrical and  67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 10,000
 Electronics Engg.
20. B.Tech. Electrical Engg. 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 10,000
21. B.Tech Electronics and  67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 10,000
 Communication Engg.
22.  B.Tech Computer Sc.and Engg. 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 10,000
23. B.Tech Environmental Engg. 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 10,000
24. B.Tech (Dairy Tech) 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 10,000
25. BCA  28,500 28,500 28,500 28,500 28,500 28,500 - - 10,000
26. BBA Hons.(ABM)/BBA (Hons.)/BBA 37,000 37,000 37,000 37,000 37,000 37,000 37,000 37,000 10,000
27. B.Com.  21,000 21,000 21,000 21,000 21,000 21,000 - - -
28. BA Journalism and Mass Comm.27,000 27,000 35,000* 27,000 27,000 27,000 - - 5,000
39. B.Sc Animation and Visual Effects 26,000 26,000 34,000* 26,000 26,000 26,000 - - 5,000
30. B.A. Anim. and Visual Effects 23,000 23,000 31,000* 23,000 23,000 23,000 - - 5,000
31. B.A./B.Sc.Film[Makiing/Prod] &Mass 30,000 30,000 45,000* 30,000 30,000 30,000 - - 5,000 

32. B.A. /B.A. (Hons) Psychology 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 - - -
33. BD / BA Theology 6,000 per Semester      -
34. B.Sc. MLT  33,000 33,000 33,000 41,000* 33,000 33,000 20,000 - 10,000
35. BPES  16,000 16,000 16,000 24,000* 16,000 16,000 - - 4,000
36. B.P.Ed  31,000 39,000* 31,000 31,000 - - - - 4,000
37.  Bachelor of Education 48,000 56,000* 48,000 48,000 - - - - 4,000
38. B.Pharm.  61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 10,000
39. B.L.I.Sc.  12,000 12,000 - - - - - - -
40. B.Sc. Radiological Imaging Tech. 38,500 38,500 38,500 38,500 38,500 38,500 38,500 - 10,000
41. Bachelor of Physiotherapy 38,500 per semester for nine (9) Semesters



Semester-wise fee structure

Professional Fee for Postgraduate Programme (Excluding Hostel, Mess, Security etc.) 9

T
ab

le
 N

o
 T

ab
le

 N
o

Table No Table No 

Table No Table No T
ab

le N
o

 T
ab

le N
o

Table No

Fee for the following programmes shall be payable at the time of registration at the beginning of each semester i.e, by 15th July for Autumn 
Semester and 15hth January for Spring Semester failing which the student will be dropped in that semester

For Foreign / NRI / NRI Sponsored students the fee for all PG programs will be US $ 5,000 per year except M.Com. (Financial Accountancy)

NOTE :   1.  Withdrawal of Admission: In case of withdrawal of admission within 15 days from the commencement of classes, the Professional Education Fee and  
                    Security Deposit shall be refunded after deduction of Rs.1,000/- as processing fee. After the said fifteen days, only Security Deposit shall be refunded.
                2. A sum of Rs. 1,000/- as Convocation Fees & Rs. 1,000/- as Membership for Life Alumni Association shall be charged in the final semester along with the   
   Professional Education Fee.
                3. Rs. 1,000/- included as Development Fee in each Semester.
                4. Deposit of Fee: The fee may be deposited in any of the following modes:- (i). Through challans downloadable from the Univeristy website 
   (www.shuats.edu.in), at any of the Axis Bank / Punjab National Bank branches in India. (ii) Through SBI Net Banking (SBI Collect) by way of Debit /   
                    Credit Cards, etc. (iii). By Demand Draft only at the University Fee Counter, drawn in favour of ‘SHUATS, Allahabad’. The Demand Draft amount  should 
                    be precisely the same as fee payable. 
 5. Cash shall not be accepted for deposit of fee at the University Fee Counter from second semester onwards.

In addition to above, a sum of Rs. 235/- (subject to the pricing policy of the Insurance Company prevalent at the time) shall be payable. A non-refundable registration fees 
of Rs. 2,500/- will be charged at the time of Admission and Rs. 2,500/- as Examination fees per semester will be charged in each semester. The Security Deposit shall be 
refunded by way of wire transfer or Account Payee Cheque. The Security Deposit may be deducted, if any student is found guilty in damaging institutional properties.
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To promote Education, 
University offers 25% 
Scholarship for Master 
of Education (M.Ed.). 
Fee for M.Ed. is 
38,250/- per semester 
& 42,250/- in Second 
Semester (including 
internship fees)

*including 
Excursion 
Fee of Rs. 
5,000/-

*including 
Study Tour 
Fee of Rs. 
5,000/-

*including 
Excursion 
Fee of Rs. 
8,000/-

*Fee 
includes Rs. 
4,000/- for 
Internship 
Training 

* including 
Film 
Production / 
Digital Film 
Production  
Fee of Rs. 
10,000/-

S.N Academic     1st 2nd  3rd  4th  5th  6th      One Time Security

        Programme    Semester Semester Semester Semester Semester Semester Deposit at the

             time of Admission 
1. M.Sc. Ag. (Agro./ GPB / Horti. / SST/ PP / ENT) 41,000 46,000* 41,000 41,000 - - 10,000 
2. M.Sc. Ag. (Agri. Economics / Agri. Extension)  36,000 41,000* 36,000 36,000
3. M.Sc. (Hons.) Community Sc (Food Science and Nutrition)  26,000 31,000* 26,000 26,000 - - 10,000
4. M.Sc. (Hons.) Community Sc (HDFS / FRM / TAD / EECM) 26,000 26,000* 21,000 21,000 - - 

5. M.Sc. Forestry / Env.Sc./  Ag. (Agro Meteorology) 31,000 36,000* 31,000 31,000 - - 10,000  
6. M.Tech. (Ag Engg.) (6 Branches)  31,000 31,000 31,000 31,000 - - 10,000  
7. M.Tech. AWM / Energy Mgt. / WRE  31,000 31,000 31,000 31,000 - - 10,000  
8. M. Tech. (Food Tech) (6 Branches)  36,000 36,000 36,000 36,000 - - 10,000  
9. M.Tech. / M.Sc. Remote Sensing and GIS 31,000 31,000 31,000 31,000 - - 10,000   
10. M. Tech. Engineering (All Programs) / CSE 51,000 51,000 51,000 51,000 - - 10,000  
11. M.Sc. (Botany / Plant Physiology)  26,000 26,000 26,000 26,000 - - 10,000 
12. MCA     31,000 31,000 31,000 31,000 31,000 31,000 10,000  
13. M.Sc. Computer Science   26,000 26,000 26,000 26,000 - - 10,000 
14. M.Sc Food Tech   31,000 31,000 31,000 31,000 - - 10,000 
15. M.Sc. Dairy Tech. and M.Tech.  Dairy Tech. 31,000 31,000 31,000 31,000 - - 10,000  
16. MA / M.Sc. (Clinical/ Counselling Psychology /HRM) 9,500 9,500 9,500 9,500 - - -  
17. M.Sc. (Chemistry/ Physics)   26,000 34,000* 26,000 26,000 - - 5,000   
18. M.Sc. Forensic Science   31,000 39,000* 31,000 31,000 - - 10,000 
19. M. Sc.  Mathematics   16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000 - - 5,000   
20. MBA & MBA (IT Mgt.) / (e-Business) / (Int Business) 66,000 66,000 66,000 66,000 - - 10,000   
21. MBA (Agri.-Business)    51,000 51,000 51,000 51,000 - - 10,000  
22. MBA (Supply Chain Mgt./ Pharma. Mgt./ Retail Mgt.) 66,000 66,000 66,000 66,000 - - 10,000
23. M.Com.    21,000 21,000 21,000 21,000 - - 10,000 
24. M.A. Mass Communication  23,000 33,000* 23,000 23,000 - - 5,000 
25. M.A. Film Making and Post Production 31,000 41,000* 31,000 31,000 - - 5,000 
26. M.A. /  M.Sc. (Animation and Visual Effects) 23,000 33,000* 23,000 23,000 - - 5,000
27. Master of Library and Information Science 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 - - -
28. M.Com. (Financial Accountancy)  $ 2,000 per sem for international students only 
29. MA in English     7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 - - 2,000
30. M.Sc. Biochemistry / Microbiology  54,000 54,000 54,000 54,000 - - 10,000  
31. M.Sc (Ag.) Biochemistry / Microbiology 41,000 41,000 41,000 41,000 - - 10,000 
32. M.Sc. Biotech.(Plant  / Animal Biotechnology)  61,000 61,000 61,000 61,000 - - 10,000  
33. M.Sc. (Ag.) Biotechnology   51,000 51,000 51,000 51,000 - - 10,000 
34. M. Tech. Biotechnology    69,000 69,000 69,000 69,000 - - 10,000 
35. M. Tech. Bioinformatics   36,000 36,000 36,000 36,000 - - 10,000  
36. M.Sc. Bioinformatics   31,000 31,000 31,000 31,000 - - 10,000
37. M.Sc. (Ag.) An.Nutrition / LPM/ AGB/ Poultry Prod. 26,000 26,000 26,000 26,000 - - 10,000 
38. Master of Education   51,000 55,000* 51,000 51,000 - - 2,000  
39. MA Edu./Econ./Political Sc./Sociology|MA/M.Sc. Anthro. 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 - - 2,000 
40. MA in Christian Studies   8,500 8,500 8,500 8,500 - - - 
41. M.Th / MA in Theology   8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000 - - - 
42. M.P.H. (Five Branches)   38,000 38,000 38,000 38,000 - - 10,000
43. M.Sc. MLT    47,000 47,000 47,000 47,000 - - 10,000
44. MSW    16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000 - - 5,000
45. M. Phil     16,000 16,000 - - - - 10,000  
46. Ph.D. offered by all Schools / Colleges / Institutes      90,000 per Year     10,000 
47. Ph.D. (Theology)         72,000 per Year     10,000
48. Ph.D. (Christian Studies) / Integrated Ph.D. in Christian Studies   62,000 per Year     10,000 

32



Semester-wise fee structure

Professional Fee for Diploma and Certificate Programmes  
(Excluding Hostel, Mess, Security etc.)
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Fee for the following programmes shall be payable at the time of registration at the beginning of each semester i.e, by 15th July for Autumn 
Semester and 15hth January for Spring Semester failing which the student will be dropped in that semester

S. Academic       1st 2nd  3rd  4th  Foreign/ NRI/ 
No. Programme      Semester Semester Semester Semester NRI Sponsored

             (US $ Annual) 

1. One Years Part Time Diploma in Fashion Technology  6,000   5,000   - - $ 3,500 
2. Two Years Part Time Diploma in Fashion Technology   6,000   5,000   6,000   5,000 $ 3,500 
3. P.G. Diploma in Watershed Management   18,000 18,000 - - $ 3,500 
4. P.G. Diploma in Agricultural Water Management  18,000 18,000 - - $ 3,500 
5. PG Diploma in Remote Sensing and Geographical   14,000 14,000 - - $ 3,500  
 Information System  (GIS)
6. P.G. Diploma in Renewable Energy    12,000 12,000 - - $ 3,500 
7. Indian Dairy Diploma (Dairy Technology)    26,000 26,000 26,000 26,000 $ 3,500
8. Indian Dairy Diploma (Dairy Husbandry)   26,000 26,000 26,000 26,000 $ 3,500 
9.  Diploma in Pharmacy     71,000 per year   $ 3,500
10. P.G. Diploma in Agroinformatics    26,000 26,000 - - $ 3,500
11. P.G. Diploma in Nonobiotechnology   26,000 26,000 - - $ 3,500
12. Diploma in Theology     3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500 $ 3,500
13. Diploma in Christian Studies    3,000 3,000 - - $ 3,500
14. Certificate in Theology     1500 - - - $ 3,500
15.  Diploma in Arabic,  Portugues, Japanese, French, English Proficiency 4,000 4,000 - - $ 3,500
16. Certificate Arabic,  Portugues, Japanese, French, English Proficiency 4,000 - - - $ 3,500 in 

17. PG Diploma in Health &  Fitness Management   11,000 11,000 - - $ 3,500
18. General Nursing and Midwifery (GNM)   26,000 per Sem for 6 Semesters  $ 3,500

NOTE :   1.  Withdrawal of Admission: In case of withdrawal of admission within 15 days from the commencement of classes, the Professional Education Fee and  
                    Security Deposit shall be refunded after deduction of Rs.1,000/- as processing fee. After the said fifteen days, only Security Deposit shall be refunded.
                2. A sum of Rs. 1,000/- as Convocation Fees & Rs. 1,000/- as Life Membership for Alumni Association shall be charged in the final semester along with the   
   Professional Education Fee.
                3. Rs. 1,000/- included as Development Fee in each Semester.
                4. Deposit of Fee: The fee may be deposited in any of the following modes:- (i). Through challans downloadable from the Univeristy website 
   (www.shuats.edu.in), at any of the Axis Bank / Punjab National Bank branches in India. (ii) Through SBI Net Banking (SBI Collect) by way of Debit / Credit    
                   Cards, etc. (iii). By Demand Draft only at the University Fee Counter, drawn in favour of ‘SHUATS, Allahabad’. The Demand Draft amount  should be  
  precisely the same as fee payable. 
 5.  Cash shall not be accepted for deposit of fee at the University Fee Counter from second semester onwards.
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In addition to above, a sum of Rs. 235/- (subject to the pricing policy of the Insurance Company prevalent at the time) shall be payable. A non-refundable 
registration fees of Rs. 1,000/- will be charged at the time of Admission and Rs. 1,000/- as Examination fees will be charged in each semester. Examination Fee 
of Rs.2500/- per year will be charged for Diploma in Pharmacy and GNM. The registration fees and examination fees are exempted for Diploma in Fashion 
Technology, Diploma in Theology, Diploma in Christian Studies, Certificate In Theology , Arabic, Portugues, Japanese, French, English Proficiency and 
Diploma in Arabic, Portugues, Japanese, French, English Proficiency. The Security Deposit shall be refunded by way of wire transfer or Account Payee 
Cheque. The Security Deposit may be deducted, if any student is found guilty in damaging institutional properties.



Mess Facility

i.   Men's Hostel

There are mess for men providing vegetarian and non-vegetarian food. The students are required to deposit Rs. 2,000/- as a 
refundable Security Deposit per academic year. The food charges applicable shall be tentatively Rs. 2000/- for vegetarian and Rs. 
2500/- for non-vegetarian food on per month basis, subject to revision as per requirement and pricing policy. 

Cafeteria system is  available for international students at the International Men’s Hostel on actual charge basis. 

 ii.   Women's Hostel

There are mess for women providing vegetarian and non-vegetarian food. The students are required to deposit Rs. 2,000/- as a 
refundable Security Deposit per academic year. The food charges applicable shall be tentatively Rs. 2000/-  for vegetarian and Rs. 
2,500/- for non-vegetarian food on per month basis, subject to revision as per requirement and pricing policy.

OBC Hostel for Women 

Limited seats are available for students in the Women’s Hostel from OBC background, strictly on merit basis. If eligible, the student 
will have to pay Rs.10,000/- per year.

Note :
 In addition to above, a refundable security for the Hostel of Rs. 5,000/- (One time) will be deposited at the time of hostel 

allotment.

Hostel Accommodation (July 2017- June 2018)

Men's U.G., P. G. and International Hostel :

Hostel  Double Seated Four Seated Multiple Seated 
  (Rs. / Year) (Rs. / Year) (Rs. / Year)
Old Hostel (Common Bath)  20,000/- 16,000/- 10,000/-
New Hostel (Common Bath) 20,000/- - -
International Hostel (A Block) 25,000/- - -
(Common Bath)  
PG Hostel (Common Bath)  22,000/- - -
   

Hostel security (refundable) for one session would be Rs.5000/- only

Women's U.G., P. G. and International Hostel:

Hostel  Double Seated 3 /4 Seated Multiple Seated 
  (Rs. / Year) (Rs. / Year) (Rs. / Year)
Old UG Hostel (Common Bath) 20,000/- 15,000/- 9,500/-
Old UG Hostel (Attached Bath) 25,000/- 17,000/- -
New Hostel 1 (Common Bath) - - 15,000/-
New Hostel 2 (Common Bath) - 20,000/- -
International Hostel  65,000/- 55,000/- -
(AC with Attached Bath)
International Hostel  55,000/- 45,000/- 35,000/-
(AC with Common Bath)
Nursing Hostel  10,000/- 9,000/- 8,000/-
OBC Hostel (Maintenance Charges) - 10,000/- -

  
A refundable Security Deposit of Rs. 5,000/- shall be payable at the time of deposit of Hostel Accommodation 
Fee and for GNM students the refundable Security Deposit will be of Rs.500/-). The Security Deposit shall be 
refunded by way of wire transfer or Account Payee Cheque. The Security Deposit may be deducted, if any 
student is found guilty in damaging institutional properties.
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